FY 2021 RATE SHEET/QUICK GUIDE

Effective July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021



Virginia Home for Boys and Girls (VHBG) is a trusted statewide community partner committed to working with agencies and individuals who serve children with emotional and behavioral health concerns. Using our longstanding relationships, we are uniquely positioned to help families and professionals navigate complex child welfare and mental health systems.



OUTPATIENT SERVICES:

VHBG's clinical professionals provide a continuum of trauma-informed care and our licensed clinicians provide individual, group, and family therapies. Services are strengthened through coordination with our on-campus nursing and psychiatry staff.

Initial Counseling Evaluation (60 to 90 minutes) \$133.90/hr (Insurance/CSA)

Full Service Counseling Unit (45 to 60 minutes) \$92.70/hr (Insurance/CSA)

Half Service Counseling Unit (less than 45 minutes) \$46.35/hr (Insurance/CSA)



TRANSITIONAL LIVING:

VHBG's Teaching Family Homes create stable learning environments that model healthy family dynamics in a pro-social manner for youth ages 11-17. We implement the evidenced-based Teaching-Family Model, which is relationship-based, cognitive-behavioral, and trauma-informed. Services include case management, individualized teaching of life skills, recreation, supervision, shared decision making, and transition planning.

Room & Board \$74/day (CSA)
Daily Supervision \$119/day (CSA)
Therapeutic Behavioral Intervention \$35/day (CSA)
Case Management/Administration \$37/day (CSA)
Total Rate for Group Care Services \$265/day (CSA)

INDEPENDENT LIVING ARRANGEMENT:

VHBG provides an Independent Living Arrangement (ILA) for males and females ages 17-21 who are transitioning out of foster care. ILA fees are individualized based on the service needs of the youth and agreed upon via contract with the locality paying for the services. Medical and therapeutic services are accessed through individual Medicaid and financial agreement.

Level 1 \$3,021/month (Fostering Futures Title IV-E/CSA) Level 2 \$5,571/month (Fostering Futures Title IV-E/CSA) Level 3 \$6,171/month (Fostering Futures Title IV-E/CSA) Level 4 \$6,771/month (Fostering Futures Title IV-E/CSA)



SPECIALIZED EDUCATION:

VHBG's K-12 specialized school is licensed by VA-DOE and accredited by VAISEF. We provide specialized education to VHBG residential students and private day students who have behaviors that impact their ability to be successful in a public school environment. The school's general educational curriculum is aligned with VA-SOLs.

John G. Wood I – Grades K-12
John G. Wood II –Self Contained Classrooms Grades 6-12
Individual Student Alternative Education Plan (ISAEP)-GED
Extended School Year

\$214/day (CSA)
\$246/day (CSA)
\$202/day (CSA)

Authorizing Authority: Claiborne Mason, President





FY 2020/2021 RATE SHEET CHANGES

June 2, 2020

Dear Stakeholder:

Virginia Home for Boys and Girls has a long history of serving youth in crisis by providing transitional living services, specialized education, and therapeutic resources. Our rates continue to remain in-line with similar service providers.

For nearly fifty years, our John G. Wood School (JGW) has served students who are unable to be successful in a public school setting. We will increase our JGW rates by just 2% for the 2020/2021 fiscal year to cover additional costs associated with the replacement or repair of technology sent home with students during the COVID 19 Pandemic; increased expenses for our new CTE Culinary Arts program to launch in September 2020; the purchase of Social Studies materials; and the increased costs of health insurance covered by Virginia Home for Boys and Girls.

Our new JGW rates are as follows:

- John G. Wood I (Grades K-12) rate has increased from \$210.12/day to \$214.00/day
- John G. Wood II Self-Contained Classrooms (Grades 6-12) rate has increased from \$241.74/day to \$246.00/day
- Individual Student Alternative Education Plan (ISAEP)-GED rate has increased from \$198.90/day to \$202.00/day
- Extended School Year rate has increased from \$158.10/day to \$161.00/day

We appreciate your continued partnership. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Claiborne Warner

Claiborne Warner

President